

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 1233 OF 2004

Shri. Anant Tukaram Kolamkar

(Decd) by LRs Mrs. Vrunda A.

Kandalgaonkar And Ors.

....Appellants

V/s.

Smt. Radhabai Rajaram Kolamkar

....Respondent

* * * *

Mr. Sandeep Patade i/b y. Mr. P.B. Shah, Advocate for the appellants.

None for the respondent.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.

Wednesday, 20th February, 2019.

P.C. :

1. Mentioned. Not on board.
2. The papers are produced by the respondent. None appears for the respondent. The appellant is present. The praceipe is disposed of.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J)