

2004.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.1233 OF 2004**

Anant Tukaram Kolamkar  
(Since deceased through Lrs.)  
1A. Mrs. Vrunda Anant Kandalgaonkar  
and Ors. ... Appellants  
Vs  
Smt. Radhabai Rajaram Kolamkar ... Respondent  
...  
Mr. Gunjan Shah I/by Mr. P.B.Shah for the Appellants.  
Mr. R.V.Bansode for the Respondent Nos.1A to 1G.

**CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.**

**DATE : 7 MARCH, 2019**

**P.C. :**

*Not on board. Taken on board.*

Perused the order dated 12<sup>th</sup> April, 2013 passed in Civil Application No.530 of 2013 whereby office was directed to list the Second Appeal for final hearing in a week commencing from 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2013. Office is directed to place this appeal for final hearing in a week commencing from 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2019 as per its turn.

*2004.odt*

2            Precipe stands disposed of.

**(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)**