

Dusane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO.1233 OF 2004

Shri. Anant Tukaram Kolamkar ...Appellants
(deceased) thru' LRs Mrs. Vrunda
A. Kandalgaonkar & Ors.

V/s.

Smt. Radhabai Rajaram Kolamkar ...Respondents

Mr. Sandeep Patade i/by Mr. P.B. Shah for
Appellants.

Mr. R.V. Bansode for Respondent Nos. 1A to 1G.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATE: 26th June 2023

P.C.:

1. As the Second Appeal is of the year 2004, add the same in the final hearing board in the week commencing from **17th July 2023** under the category of "Senior Citizens".

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)