

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 1233 OF 2004

Shri Anant Tukaram Kolamkar (decd) By Lrs.APPELLANT
Mrs. Vrunda A. Kandalgaonkar And Ors.

V/S

Smt. Radhabai Rajaram KolamkarRESPONDENT

Mr. P. B. Shah a/w Avinash B. AVhad for the Appellant.
Mr. R. V. Bansode for Respondent no. 1A and 1B.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J

DATE : 16th February, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/03/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)