

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.1233 OF 2004

Shri Anant Tukaram Kolamkar (Deceased) by
LRs. Mrs. Vrunda A. Kandalgaonkar And Ors. ...Appellants

vs.

Smt. Radhabai Rajaram Kolamkar ...Respondent

....

Mr. Sandeep Patade, i/b. P.B. Shah, for the Appellants.

Ms. Sheetal Ubale, i/b. R.V. Bansode, for the Respondent.

....

CORAM : R.N. LADDHA, J.

DATE : 1 MARCH 2024

P.C.:

. At the request of learned Counsel for the appellants, as a last
chance, stand over to **5 April 2024** at 2.30 p.m.

(R.N. LADDHA, J.)