

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.1233 OF 2004

Shri Anant Tukaram Kolamkar
(Deceased) By Lrs. Mrs. Vrunda A.
Kandalgaonkar & Ors.

.....Appellants

Vs.

Smt. Radhabai Rajaram Kolamkar

.....Respondent

Mr. Kayval P. Shah, for the Appellant (through vc).

Mr. Mohan M. Chavan i/b Mr. Rajaram V. Bansode, for Respondent
Nos.1A & 1B.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 21st JANUARY 2026

PC.:-

1. By consent of parties, stand over to 18th February 2026.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)