

HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI

Digitally signed
by HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Date:
2026.02.20
15:06:05 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 1233 OF 2004

Shri Anant Tukaram Kolamkar
 (decd) By Lrs.
 Mrs. Vrunda A. Kandalgaonkar (decd)
 Abhaya Anant Kandalgaonkar And Ors. ...Appellants

VERSUS

Smt. Radhabai Rajaram Kolamkar
 (Deceased through his L. H.)
 Ratnamala Suresh Kharade And Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. Gunjan Shah (Through V. C.) for the Appellants.
 Mr. Rajaram V. Bansode (Through V. C.) a/w Mohan M Chavan for
 Respondent Nos. 1A and 1B.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 18th FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C.

. By consent of learned counsels for the parties, place the Second
 Appeal for hearing on 27.03.2026 at 3.00 pm.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]